

राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार (जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग)

National Water Development Agency



nwda.gov.in

Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India (Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)

No. 3/18/2009-Admn. / 9020-31

Dated: 05 / 10/2023

Office Order No 655/2023

Following officers working in NWDA (Hq.), New Delhi at Palika Bhawan office are hereby transferred with immediate effect as per the detail given below:

S.No.	Name of the Officer	Present Posting	Transferred and posted to	Remarks
1.	Shri Hari Om Varshney, AE	O/o Director (Tech.)	Superintending Engineer (N)	Sitting place of both the officers will be interchanged
2.	Shri Satya Prakash Tomar, AE	Superintending Engineer (N)	O/o Director (Tech.)	

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Khushal S

Dy. Director (Admn.)

Copy to:-

- 1. Superintending Engineer (South/North) NWDA, New Delhi.
- 2. Director (Tech./SCILR/Fin./MDU), NWDA, New Delhi.
- 3. Shri Hari Om Varshney Assistant Engineer, NWDA, New Delhi with the direction to assume the charge immediately.
- 4. Shri Satya Prakash Tomar, Assistant Engineer, NWDA, New Delhi with the direction to assume the charge immediately.
- 5. Accounts Officer, NWDA, New Delhi.
- 6. Personal file/Office Order File.
- 7. Webmaster, NWDA

Copy for information to:-

- 1. PS to DG, NWDA.
- 2. PS to CE (HQ), NWDA

